1 20.07.21 en / 427A
•	 According to EC/EN 60255-1
•	 3-phase
•	 For nominal voltage of 3 AC 100 / 57 to 690 / 400 V
•	 Measures arithmetic mean value
•	 Adjustable operate and release value
•	 For 3p3w or 3p4w systems
•	 BA 9043 with optionally adjustable time delay

	 tv = 0.5 ... 10 sec
BA 9043:	 With CCC-approval on request
Ordering example for variants
BA 9043	 /_ _ _	 3/N AC 400/230 V	 50 ... 400 Hz
				    Nominal frequency
				    Nominal voltage
				    Variant, if required
				    Type
AA 9943    .11	   /_ _ _	  3/N AC 400/230 V	  50 ... 400 Hz
					     Nominal frequency
					     Nominal voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contact
					     Type
Diagram switching delay
Switching delay tM:
When the voltage changes fast on the measuring input, the arithmetic mean
value can only adjust after a short delay.
Example:
F =	 F = 	 = 1.26
U	setting	 = 190 V
U	applied	 = 240 V
According to diagram:
tMon = approx. 800 ms
tMoff = approx. 100 ms
U applied
U setting
240 V
190 V
Variants
Accessories
Characteristics
Ambient temperature
C
on
ta
ct
 c
ur
re
nt
M6865_b
A = D
B = BA 9043: D
C = AA 9943:
evice free-standing
evice mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
Device mounted without distance heated by
devices with same load.
I (A)
1
-20 0 20 40 60
A
B
C
T (°C)
2
3
4
5
6
4 20.07.21 en / 427A
E. Dold & Söhne GmbH & Co. KG • D-78120 Furtwangen
dold-relays@dold.com • www.dold.com
•	 Bregstraße 18 • Phone +49 7723 654-0 • Fax +49 7723 654356